# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4054703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES F. STUDOR	01/05/2016
J. KEVIN NATER	01/05/2016
MARWAN M. HASSOUN	07/02/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRIGGO, INC.	
Street Address:	2340A WEST BRAKER LN.	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78758	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14629586

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8219-3007-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignmnent-signed-all#page1.tif source=Assignmnent-signed-all#page2.tif

PATENT 504008046 REEL: 039761 FRAME: 0135

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Charles F. Studor [Pad Hame of Assigner #1]	, residing at <u>2709 Pe</u>	cos St. Austin. TX 78703 /Residence/debrook	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
J. Kevin Nater [Pattime of Ausgeweit]	, residing at <u>1413 W</u>	athen Ave., Austin, Texas, 78703	
Marwan M. Hassoun (Full Name of Assignor #3)	, residing at <u>7208 So</u>	uth Brook Dr., Austin, TX 78736 (Residence Address)	
[Full Hunts of Assigner 84]	, residing at	[Residence Address]	······································
do hereby assign, sell and se	et over to:		
	BRIGGO, INC	**************************************	located at
	[Pull Loyal Same of its	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
	2340A West Braker Lan	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	and foreign, in and to the i	ssigns or other legal representativing inventions and discoveries set for	
		EM AND METHOD OF OPERATIN	NG THE SAME
which can be identified in the	ne United States Patent and	Trademark Office as:	
Serial No14/629.	586 filed Febru	ary 24, 2015	
said inventions and discove names, or in our name, a successors, assigns or oth	ries in the United States ar t its election, and we her er legal representatives, a	isional applications, and to receive the interpretation of the receive of the second receive the second of the sec	s in its own name or said Assignce, its said inventions and
and all papers, including ap to perform any and all acts deem necessary to secure th	plications for Letters Paten which said Assignee, its s tereto the rights herein assig	assigns or other legal representate to fany and all kinds and in any a successors, assigns or other legal to gned, sold and set over. And we have the tights granted herein.	ind all countries and representatives may
Date:		Mala	
This Form should be notorized or othe	rwise legislized in the space below.	Charles F. Shudor  J. Kevin Matter  Marwari M. Hasson	) <i>(2</i> -4-

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USRATENT00

REEL: 039761 FRAME: 0136

## ASSIGNMENT

, residing at 2709 Pecos St, Austin, TX 78703

Charles F. Studor

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

[Full Name of Assignor #1]		[Residence Address]	
J. Kevin Nater	, residing at 1413 Wathen Ave., Austin, Texas 78703		
[Full Name of Assignor #2]	[Residence Address]		
Marwan M. Hassoun  [Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at 7208 Sout	h Brook Dr., Austin, TX 78736  [Residence Address]	
is an induce of resignor not	, residing at	[Residence state easy	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and set	over to:		
	BRIGGO, INC.  [Full Legal Name of Assign	, located a	
	2709 Pecos St., Austi	·	
	[Assignee's Address]	11, 10,000	
(hereinafter referred to as As	signee), its successors, ass	igns or other legal representatives, the entire right	
title and interest, domestic an	d foreign, in and to the inv	ventions and discoveries set forth in the application	
for United States Letters pater	· ·		
AUTOMATED BEVERAG	SE GENERATION SYSTEM  [Patent Application Title]	A AND METHOD OF OPERATING THE SAME	
which can be identified in the		rademark Office as:	
which can be identified in the	Office States I atche and I	rademark Office as.	
Serial No. 14/629,58	6 , filed Februar	y 24, 2015 ,	
said inventions and discoveries names, or in our name, at is successors, assigns or other discoveries in all countries. The spaces provided above.  We hereby agree for ourselve and all papers, including applito perform any and all acts with deem necessary to secure there	es in the United States and its election, and we hereby legal representatives, all We hereby authorize Assignes, our heirs, successors, as ications for Letters Patent of thich said Assignee, its succeto the rights herein assign	onal applications, and to receive Letters Patent for in any and all foreign countries in its own name of any assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its rights of priority in and to said inventions and the total fines to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in a signs or other legal representatives to execute any of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and a secessors, assigns or other legal representatives may ed, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and with the rights granted herein.	
This Form should be notarized or otherw	ise legalized in the space below.	Charles F. Studor	
		J. Kevin Nater  Marwan M. Hassoun	

PATENT PATENT RECORDED: 09/15/2016 PATENT RECORDED: 09/15/2016 PATENT RECORDED: 09/15/2016 PATENT REEL: 039/61 FRAME: 0137